INTERIOR DESIGN®

INTERIOR DESIGN HOSTS A SERIES OF 30/30 EVENTS

(June 21, 2023) Now in its second year, Interior Design's 30/30 Program has picked up some major speed, cities, firms, designers, and popularity.

30/30 is a program where the top 30 designers under the age of 30 are recognized at a prestigious event hosted by INTERIOR DESIGN Magazine, which has a strong history of recognizing those who excel in the design industry. At these events, the top 30 designers collaborate with other professionals to learn, discuss, and explore new skill sets to develop the emerging leaders of today. The main goal of 30/30 is to provide learning opportunities to help these designers advance their professional knowledge and provide them with inspiration to continue to excel.

For 2023, we are excited to be in eleven key markets across the US and even more privileged to have top sponsors and design firms participate.

For our fifth event in the Minneapolis market, we were privileged enough to be hosted by HGA in their Minneapolis office. Below are the companies that participated:

Sponsors:

AGI, Farmboy, Keilhauer, Milliken, Pure + Freeform, Shaw Contract, Teknion, Williams Sonoma

Design firms:

AECOM, Aliiance, BDH, BKV, BWBR, Cunningham, DLR Group, EKB Design, ESG, HDR, HGA, IA, Mohagen Hansen, MSR, Nelson, Perkins+Will, Pope, RSP, Shea, Studio BV, Wold Architects and Engineers

In addition to 30/30 events, these young designers are now part of an exclusive program where they will be among the first who are invited to additional INTERIOR DESIGN events and engagements.

If you are interested in participating or nominating a designer, please contact: Alexa D'Amato <u>adamato@sandowdesign.com</u>.

About INTERIOR DESIGN:

INTERIOR DESIGN is the global, industry-leading design publication, website, and events company serving the interior design, architectural, and facility management audiences. For more

than 90 years, INTERIOR DESIGN magazine–published by SANDOW Design Group, a leader in multichannel brands that meet at the intersection of luxury and design–has been the essential design authority for every professional, on all projects, throughout the design process. INTERIOR DESIGN Events connects the industry, promoting creative leadership, innovation, and collaboration across a wide range of practice areas and platforms. INTERIOR DESIGN's digital companion, <u>interiordesign.net</u>, is the go-to site for relevant and real-time content for the industry's largest and most engaged design audience.

About SANDOW Design Group:

SANDOW was founded by visionary entrepreneur Adam I. Sandow in 2003, with the goal of reinventing the traditional publishing model. Today, SANDOW powers the design, materials, and luxury industries through innovative content, tools, and integrated solutions. Its diverse portfolio of assets includes SANDOW Design Group, the leading multi-platform collective of media and services brands in the design industry, including Luxe Interiors + Design, Interior Design, and Metropolis, distribution networks including DesignTV and SURROUND – a podcast network; and services including ThinkLab, a research and strategy firm; The Agency – a full-scale digital marketing agency dedicated to the A+D community; and The Studio – an award winning creative and video production studio of *The Agency*. SANDOW Design Group is a key supporter and strategic partner to NYCxDESIGN, a not-for-profit organization committed to empowering and promoting the city's diverse creative community. In 2019, Adam Sandow launched Material Bank, the world's largest marketplace for searching, sampling, and specifying architecture, design, and construction materials.

####